

Dr. Tshipita KABONGO

Council Decision

Date of Competency Hearing:	December 16, 2024
Outcome:	Skill and Knowledge, Lack of
Date of Remedy Hearing:	January 24, 2025
Disposition:	Remediation Order, Costs, Conditions,

- Pursuant to section 45(12)(b) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981* the Council hereby suspends Dr. Kabongo effective December 1, 2025, unless prior to that date Council has received information that satisfies it that a) Dr. Kabongo has completed the retraining program described in paragraph 1 and b) the remedial training program has resulted in Dr. Kabongo regaining adequate skill and knowledge to practise.
- 3) The Council directs that, pursuant to section 45(12)(f) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, Dr. Kabongo's skills and knowledge be assessed after December 1, 2025, following the procedures for the assessment of physicians' skills and knowledge in section 45 of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981* and College regulatory bylaw 12.1, unless prior to the date Council has received information that satisfies it that Dr. Kabongo has completed the remedial training program described in paragraph 1 and that Dr. Kabongo has regained adequate skill and knowledge to practise.
- 4) Pursuant to section 45(12)(g) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, Council directs that Dr. Kabongo pay the costs of and incidental to the investigation and hearing in the amount of \$10,985.00 on or before December 1, 2025, and directs that in the event that Dr. Kabongo fails to pay the costs by that date Dr. Kabongo's licence to practise medicine in Saskatchewan will be suspended until the costs are paid in full.
- 5) The Council reserves the right, upon application by Dr. Kabongo, to revise any of the terms of this order.